# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7307902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DWIGHT MERRIMAN	09/24/2019
ELIOT HOROWITZ	10/21/2019
ANDREW MICHALSKI SCHWERIN	10/22/2019
THERESE AVITABILE	03/25/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MONGODB, INC.
Street Address:	1633 BROADWAY
Internal Address:	38TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15200721

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6176468000

**Email:** casey.oconnor@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW H. GRADY

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T2034.70008US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CASEY O'CONNOR
SIGNATURE:	/Casey O'Connor/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2022

**Total Attachments: 5** 

PATENT REEL: 059839 FRAME: 0808 source=T203470008US01-ASI-MHG#page1.tif source=T203470008US01-ASI-MHG#page2.tif source=T203470008US01-ASI-MHG#page3.tif source=T203470008US01-ASI-MHG#page4.tif source=T203470008US01-ASI-MHG#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059839 FRAME: 0809

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby

- Sell, assign and transfer to MongoDB, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 229 W. 43RD Street, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10036, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2016 under No. 15/200,721, bearing Attorney Docket No. T2034,70008US01, and entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUGMENTING CONSENSUS ELECTION IN A DISTRIBUTED DATABASE, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent. including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;
- Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name, and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee.
- Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5 Coverant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney in fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pairs and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. T2034 70008US01

۱

i	
ì	
ì	
ì	
š	
ï	
i	
i	
į	
8	
١	
ì	
ì	
۱	•
Š	
١	
ì	
8	
Ì	
ì	
X	
8	
١	
١	
Š	
Š	
۱	
×	

Inventor Dwight Merriman

Address: 134 5th Avenue

3rd Floor

New York, New York, 10011

Olizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF NEW YORK
CANALL A CAMPAN MARAL HILL CO. C.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK
ACCURTAGE ALVA VAN VA
COUNT OF 10 10
VVA A refore me, the undersigned notally business
On this 7 4 day of <u>Coholic.</u> 241 before me, the undersigned notary public.
On this day of the proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the proved to the proved
Twight Meriman proved to me through satisfactors of the proved to me through satisfactors of the provention of the prove
DELOGRAPH APP.
dentification, which were   VS-7  To be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed.
gentinication, which was ### ### ###########################
and a second the dreceding or attached documents of the
to be the person who signed the preceding of stractive document for the best of (his) (her) knowledge to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
(O the that the commerce to th
to me that the contents of the occurrent as the signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
Stitt theirst stirk productions
/ 17
/ // _

Notary Public

My commission expires:

SEAL

Robert H Moses HOTARY PUSIES STATE OF HEN YORK Regulation No. (24405035978 Quartied in New York County Commission Expression/EMBER 14 2022

Attorney Docket No. T2034 70008US01

10/21/19	
Date Inventor:	Eliot Horowitz
Address:	2373 Broadway, #821
	New York, New York 10024
Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF HINGS:	
On this 21 day of OGODEY, 201 personally appeared Eliot Horowitz identification, which were PEYSON ONLY GOOD	A, before me, the undersigned notary public, , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of  UN H We
to be the person who signed the preceding of attached of to me that the contents of the document are truthful and and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signe	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge

SEAL Notary Pub

My commission expires: 7/5/23

Kristina J Olsson NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 0101.6394835 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires 07/15/2023

Attorney Docket No. T2034.70008US01

4

7655316.1

		1	/	′	1	′	/	)	100000000000000000000000000000000000000					,		>	2	•	,				¢	`		1	6	)	,	1	<	1	è				
			c				i	S	ì	Ī		Ī	Ī		Ī			Ī	Ī		Ī			Ĭ									i	ì	Ī	਼	

Inventor: Andrew Michalski Schwerin

Address: 421 13th Street

Brooklyn, New York 11215

Citizenship: US

$\circ$	7	۸٦	ſΕ	10	$\sim$	1 11 1	10	1	11 6	,,	Λ.	-7-	1 1	^	<b>.</b>		A	,	,-,			1	1			- 1	•						
O	- 1 )	ΗI		<i>i</i>	$\cup$	AII	VIC	ハ	ĭΛΙ		Αl	_ 1	Н	U	۳	/	v	٠,	-	u	į	- )	/	0	6	<i>[</i> •	≺						
																						ے۔۔						 	 	 	 نبننا	 	
0	1	1 1	N	T\/	1				1		10	2		1		- 1																	

On this 23<sup>hd</sup> day of 0 dober, 2019, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Andrew Michalski Schwerin, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were NYS Brivers License 1A 202707260 to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

My commission expires:

ARTING OF BURGHAM NO. 01818213975

Attorney Docket No. T2034.70008US01

Date	Inventor: Therese Aviable
	Address: 11-51 47th Ave
	Apt 4G
	Long Island City, New York 11101
	Citizenship: US
Withers	
Date	Signature / // // // // Signature /
	Name: Todothe Austo 615
	Activess
	<u> </u>
Witness	1/2 ////
Date	Signature /
	Name ]////////////////////////////////////
	Assess: (21/////SE
	Dilew, 114 12454

8

**RECORDED: 05/02/2022** 

10158029.1

Afterney Docket No. **T2034.70008US01**